SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6238-6239 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC., TRICHY Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CHETINAND CEMENTS CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of cause title)
(With Office Report)

Date: 26/04/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Om Prakash,Adv. for Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for amendment of cause title is allowed in terms of the prayer.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ) COURT MASTER