SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6227 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

C.C.E., TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.ULTRATECH CEMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15416-15417 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1901-1905 of 2011

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6238-6239 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6877 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 6983 of 2009

(With office report) Civil Appeal NO. 86 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv. Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv. Mr.Rupesh Kumar, Adv. M/S. Khaitan & Co. Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv. M/s Gagrat & Co.

Item No.94

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A.NO. 6227 OF 2009

The matter is complete in all respects.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

(M.A. SAYEED)