IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2015 (D.NO.6824 OF 2015)

RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND

INVESTMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI SUITING AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the 1.

appellants.

2. Permission to file the Civil Appeal is rejected.

>CJI. (H.L. DATTU)

....J. (ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI; APRIL 13, 2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.04.17 14:10:07 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.1 SECTION XVII

> SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 6824/2015

RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI SUITING AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file appeal and office report)

WITH C.A. D 8112/2015

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

Date: 13/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.

> Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv. Ms.Preeti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

C.A.D.No.6824

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A.D.No.6824/2015:

Permission to file the Civil Appeal is rejected, in terms of the signed order.

C.A.D.No.8112/2015:

List next week.

(G.V.Ramana) (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar AR-cum-PS

(Signed order in C.A.D.No.6824 of 2015 is enclosed)