SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6514-6515/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS & SERVICE TAX ETC Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SREE JAYAJOTHI CEMENTS LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 22/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Arun Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Divyanshu Rai, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondents to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to make up the deficiency in the court fee within the same period.

List again on 27.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar