SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 3674/2017

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CUSTOMS AND SERVICE TAX HYDERABAD III

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDIA CEMENTS LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 20/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG

Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. B. Vivekananda, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 6227 of 2009.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR-cum-PS (RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master