

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6238-6239/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE TRICHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHETTINAD CEMENT CORP.LTD. THROUGH MANAGER

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6983/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 6877/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 6227/2009 (XII)

C.A. No. 86/2010 (XII)

C.A. No. 1901-1905/2011 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 15416-15417/2011 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6514-6515/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6824/2015 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 3125-3126/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 2603/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No.135863/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. D 3674/2017 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 18003/2017 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL ON IA 1/2017)

C.A. No. 8974-8975/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 9789/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.47300/2017-INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION and IA
No.47295/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 10193/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.48698/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.48700/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9499/2017 (XIV)

(IA No.49867/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.49872/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 15037-15038/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 11205-11206/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 16924/2017 (XIV)
 (IA No.100293/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
 No.100294/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.N. S. Nadkarni, ASG.
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Suntia Rani Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
 Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
 Mr. Roni-o-John, Adv.
 Ms. Abhisar Bairagi, Adv.
 For M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Arvind Dattar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Narang, Adv.
 Ms. Snehal Kakrania, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv.
 For Khatian & Co., AOR.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
 Mr. B. Venugopal, Adv.
 Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
 Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
 Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
 Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
 Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. V.S. Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Deepam Garg, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Satendra Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned by eight weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER