COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 25136/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2018 in AN No. 20225/2014 passed by the Customs Excise And Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, Circuit Bench Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE TIRUPATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.111541/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.111538/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL

Date: 23-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, ASG

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shruti Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. C. Lakshmikumaran, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr . Victor Das, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Ashat, Adv.

Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyaqi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

To be tagged with C.A. No. 6227/2009 which is coming up for hearing 14.11.2018.

2

(ASHWANI THAKUR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER